



**Final Tabulation**  
**RFB 5768 for Direct Diversion of Bulk U.S.D.A Foods into End Products**  
**Opening Date: Monday, December 10, 2018**

Category	Awardee	Product #	Product	2019-2020 Commodity Delivery Price into Prime Food Distributor	2019-2020 Commercial Price
A213 / 110227 Potato Dehyd Bulk	Basic American Foods	81837	Potato Pearls, Extra Rich-Low Sodium, Low Fat	\$30.38	\$40.12
A213 / 110227 Potato Dehyd Bulk		20922	Au Gratin Potatoes, Reduced Na	\$39.45	\$45.63
Cheese Barrel Bulk 110242	Bongards' Creameries	40293	Stick Marble Jack	\$15.20	\$32.05
Cheese Barrel Bulk 110242		40291	Stick Mild Cheddar	\$15.20	\$32.05
Cheese Barrel Bulk 110242		75519	Cheddar, Mild, Shredded	\$13.96	\$46.05
Cheese Barrel Bulk 110242		75507	Mozzarella Mild, Shredded	\$15.10	47.19
Cheese Barrel Bulk 110242		48120	Yellow Cheddar Cheese Sauce Cup	\$78.48	\$98.51
Turkey A53/ 100124	Brookwood Farms	16250	Pit Cooked Turkey BBQ Chopped made with Low Sodium Texas Western Sauce	\$33.00	\$76.80
A566 / 100047 Eggs, Whole Bulk	Cargill Kitchen Solutions Corp.	40097	French Toast Sticks, Whole Grain, Cinnamon Glazed	\$34.89	\$38.99
A566 / 100047 Eggs, Whole Bulk		10080	Whole Eggs, Frozen with Citric Acid	\$20.65	\$42.30
A566 / 100047 Eggs, Whole Bulk		40375	Breakfast Wrap, Whole Grain with Egg and Cheese, IW	\$32.92	\$39.10
A566 / 100047 Eggs, Whole Bulk		40274	Tac-Go with Egg, Cheese and Turkey Sausage in Whole Grain Tortilla, IW	\$45.29	\$52.19
A566 / 100047 Eggs, Whole Bulk		40091	French Toast, Cinnamon-Glazed, Whole Grain IW	\$45.29	\$49.80
A566 / 100047 Eggs, Whole Bulk		40176	Omelet, Cheese Colby	\$55.78	\$70.89
110244 Cheese Moz PT Skim	ConAgra Foods, Inc.	77387-12602	Mozzarella Pizza Dippers, Whole Grain Frozen, Bulk	\$23.37	\$43.00
110244 Cheese Moz PT Skim		77387-12444	Cheese Pizza Personal Round, Whole Grain	\$28.95	\$37.70
Cheese Barrel Bulk 110242		77387-12699	Cheese Quesadilla, Whole Grain	\$35.48	\$42.00
Cheese Barrel Bulk 110242		77387-12658	Cheese Con Queso Quesadilla Mini Snax, Whole Grain	\$38.80	\$44.00
Cheese Barrel Bulk 110242	ES Foods, Inc.	5915	Macaroni and Cheese Reduced Fat & Reduced Sodium Whole Grain Rich (Large Elbow)	\$39.25	\$49.92
Turkey A53/ 100124		2303-24	Turkey Breast Steak, Sliced	\$66.38	\$104.89
Turkey A53/ 100124		207130	Turkey Breast Stick, All Natural, Individually Packaged	\$183.60	\$221.10

Turkey A53/ 100124	Jennie-O Turkey Store Sales, LLC	3170-04	Turkey Roast, Fully Cooked Whole Muscle Breast & Thigh Cook-in-Bag, Natural skin on	\$81.70	\$134.59
Turkey A53/ 100124		2630-18	Turkey Bologna All Natural Reduced Sodium Uncured Sliced	\$37.80	\$62.10
Turkey A53/ 100124		2568-18	Turkey Ham All Naturally Uncured, sliced	\$37.44	\$61.92
Turkey A53/ 100124		2634-18	Turkey Pastrami All Naturally Uncured , sliced	\$40.49	\$64.62
Turkey A53/ 100124		2631-18	Turkey Salami All Naturally Uncured, sliced	\$41.04	\$64.08
A594/ Beef Coarse 100154	JTM Provisions Co., Inc.	5670CE	Flame Broiled All Beef Patty	\$27.20	\$106.60
Flame Broiled All Beef Patty		5691CE	Beef Rib Patty with BBQ Sauce/Glaze,	\$35.30	\$98.70
A594/ Beef Coarse 100154		5813CE	Beef Philly Steak Seasoned Reduced Sodium, Gluten Free, Clean Label Preference	\$53.50	\$113.20
A594/ Beef Coarse 100154		5337CE	Southwest Beef Chili Con Carne With Beans	\$29.80	\$60.59
Beef Special Trim 100156		CP5887	Sous Vide, All Beef, Diced	\$55.50	N/A
Turkey Thigh Meat/ 10083		5235	Turkey Taco Filling, Reduced Fat	\$30.75	\$55.55
Cheese Barrel Bulk 110242	Land O'Lakes, Inc.	46288	American Sliced, Yellow, Reduced Fat, Red Na .5oz Slices	\$25.20	\$61.96
Cheese Barrel Bulk 110242	Let's Do Lunch d/b/a Integrated Food Service	703003	Grilled Cheese Sandwich, Whole Grain Reduced Fat Reduced Sodium	\$33.18	\$47.62
Cheese Barrel Bulk 110242		134000	Grilled Cheese Sandwich, Whole Grain Reduced Fat Reduced Sodium	\$33.18	\$47.62
A12 / 100980 Sweet Potato Bulk	McCain Foods USA Inc.	1000004309	Sweet Potato Fries Savory Seasoned thin 5/16 skin off, Straight Cut	\$17.59	\$22.22
110244 Cheese Moz PT Skim	Nardone Bros. Baking Company, Inc.	401WCM2	4X6 Cheese Pizza, Whole Grain BOXED	\$27.90	\$36.00
110244 Cheese Moz PT Skim		401WTS	4X6 Turkey Sausage Pizza Whole Grain BOXED	\$29.52	\$36.00
110244 Cheese Moz PT Skim		401WTP	4X6 Turkey Pepperoni Pizza Whole Grain BOXED	\$29.71	\$36.00
110244 Cheese Moz PT Skim		60WGUM2	Garlic Cheese Bread, Whole Grain, BULK	\$32.09	\$44.25
110244 Cheese Moz PT Skim		40WGUM	Garlic Cheese Bread, Whole Grain, BOXED	\$27.90	\$36.00
110244 Cheese Moz PT Skim		96WWED2	Cheese Pizza Wedge already cut, Whole Grain	\$26.55	\$46.00
110244 Cheese Moz PT Skim		96WWEDTS2	Turkey Sausage Pizza, Wedge already cut, Whole Grain	\$30.41	\$46.00

110244 Cheese Moz PT Skim		64WPSTS2	Turkey Sausage Pizza, Personal Round, Whole Grain	\$39.25	\$50.00
110244 Cheese Moz PT Skim		625WRMTP3	Turkey Pepperoni Pizza, Personal Round, Whole Grain	\$32.28	\$42.00
110244 Cheese Moz PT Skim		625WTME2	Pizza Round 6" Turkey Meat Eaters 100% Motz Cheese, Whole Grain	\$34.39	\$43.00
110244 Cheese Moz PT Skim		64WPSBC	Pizza Buffalo Style with White Chicken Wedge already cut, Whole Grain	\$42.28	\$52.00
Applesauce A100208	National Food Group, Inc.	A3500	Applesauce Cup, Original, Unsweetened	\$17.04	\$21.00
Applesauce A100208		A3810	Applesauce Cup Mango Peach Unsweetened,	\$17.04	\$21.00
A518 / Chicken Legs Chilled 100113	Out of The Shell, LLC d/b/a Yang's 5 <sup>th</sup> Taste f/k/a Ling's	8-52724-15554-8	Chicken Teriyaki, Unbreaded with Sauce Included in the case	\$91.20	\$112.29
A518 / Chicken Legs Chilled 100113		8-52724-15563-0	Chicken General Tso's, Breaded with Sauce Included in the case	\$106.58	\$124.05
A518 / Chicken Legs Chilled 100113		8-52724-15555-5	Chicken Mandarin Orange, Breaded with Sauce Included in the case	\$96.23	\$113.70
A048 / 100332 Tomato Paste	Red Gold, LLC	REDYL99	Ketchup, Low Sodium, All Natural, No Fructose Corn Syrup	\$17.28	\$21.57
A048 / 100332 Tomato Paste		REDYL9G	Ketchup, Low Sodium individual packages, All Natural, No Fructose Corn Syrup	\$13.08	\$15.06
A048 / 100332 Tomato Paste		HUYYW7D	Ketchup, Tomato Sriracha Dispenser Pouch No Fructose Corn Syrup	\$20.70	\$23.36
A048 / 100332 Tomato Paste		REDESC99	Salsa, mild enhanced, No Fructose Corn Syrup	\$23.27	\$25.70
A048 / 100332 Tomato Paste		REDSCHZ264	Salsa, Mild enhanced, Low Na CUP, No Fructose Corn Syrup	\$58.96	\$60.49
A048 / 100332 Tomato Paste		RPKHA99	Tomato Sauce, All Natural, Low Na, No Fructose Corn Syrup	\$14.49	\$18.50
A048 / 100332 Tomato Paste		RPKU99	Tomato Paste, All Natural, Low Na, No Fructose Corn Syrup	\$18.31	\$31.09
A048 / 100332 Tomato Paste		RPKMA9E	Spaghetti Sauce, Enhanced Low Na, No Fructose Corn Syrup	\$20.34	\$24.60
A048 / 100332 Tomato Paste		REDNA2ZC168	Marinara Sauce, CUP Enhanced, Low Na, No Fructose Corn Syrup	\$38.65	\$41.67

110244 Cheese Moz PT Skim	S.A. Piazza and Assoc., LLC.	90700	Turkey Pepperoni Pizza, Wedge already cut, Whole Grain	\$56.84	\$72.84
110244 Cheese Moz PT Skim	Schwan's Food Service, Inc.	63912	Turkey Sausage & Cheese Breakfast Pizza Whole Grain Cut	\$38.92	\$42.81
110244 Cheese Moz PT Skim		78373	Cheese & Chicken Quesadilla, Whole Grain	\$44.26	\$55.15
Raw Shelled Peanuts 110700	Smucker Foodservice, Inc.	5150021027	Sandwich Twin Pack, Peanut Butter with TVP & Grape Jelly on Whole Grain, IW	\$58.29	\$64.10
Cheese Barrel Bulk 110242	Tasty Brands, LLC.	52222	Bagel, Mini Cheese Pizza Whole Grain	\$54.69	\$68.27
Cheese Barrel Bulk 110242		55104	Bfast Egg, Cheese & Turkey Bacon on WG Toast	\$54.42	\$55.28
Cheese Barrel Bulk 110242		25701	Mini Chicken Tacos made with, Whole Grain Flour	\$53.81	\$58.72
A594/ Beef Course 100154	Tyson Sales and Distribution, Inc. Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc.	320410-20	All Beef Ground Crumbles	\$29.72	\$139.80
A594/ Beef Course 100154		69051	Mini Beef Steak Flamed Broiled Burgers WG Buns	\$13.77	\$31.98
A522 / Chicken 100103		070302-0928	Breaded Whole Grain Chicken Patty made with whole muscle	\$58.79	\$90.32
A522 / Chicken 100103		070332-0928	Breaded Whole Grain Crispy Tenders made with whole muscle	\$63.53	\$95.58
A522 / Chicken 100103		070362-0928	Breaded Whole Grain Boneless Wing made with whole muscle	\$54.60	\$85.20
A522 / Chicken 100103		028686-0928	Breaded Nashville Hot Style Mini Chicken Chunk made with whole muscle	\$77.81	\$103.44
A522 / Chicken 100103		070322-0928	Grilled Chicken Filet with Grill Marks All Natural made with whole muscle	\$66.86	\$104.97
A522 / Chicken 100103		016702-0928	Unbreaded Chicken Strips All Natural with Grill Marks, Fully Cooked	\$49.20	\$92.04
A522 / Chicken 100103		004621-0928	Unbreaded Chicken Fajita Strips, Seasoned	\$49.20	\$92.04
A522 / Chicken 100103		019777-0328	Chicken Meatball	\$13.00	\$23.41
A522 / Chicken 100103		024450-0928	Chicken Chunks WG Breaded	\$47.95	\$91.58
A522 / Chicken 100103		000413-0928	Chicken Drumstick Buffalo Glazed, Unbreaded	\$49.50	\$71.75
A522 / Chicken 100103		026436-0928	Chicken Drumstick Mesquite, Unbreaded	\$49.50	\$73.23
A522 / Chicken 100103		010749-0928	Spicy Korean Beef Dark Chicken Strips (Unbreaded) with Sauce	\$88.20	\$127.03

A632 / 100193 Pork, Picnic		46-701-15	Breaded Mock Chicken Legs Drumstick Shape	\$31.67	\$45.09
Peanut Butter 100397		92123	Sandwich, Peanut Butter with TVP & Grape Jelly on Whole Grain, IW	\$29.31	\$33.49

**Awarded to:**

- |  |  |
|--|--|
| Basic American Foods                         | Nardone Bros. Baking Company, Inc.                         |
| Bongards' Creameries                         | National Food Group, Inc.                                  |
| Brookwood Farms                              | Out of The Shell, LLC d/b/a Yang's 5th Taste f/k/a Ling's  |
| Cargill Kitchen Solutions Corp.              | Red Gold, LLC  |
| ConAgra Foods, Inc.                          | S.A. Piazza and Assoc., LLC.                               |
| ES Foods, Inc.                               | Schwan's Food Service, Inc.                                |
| Jennie-O Turkey Store Sales, LLC             | Smucker Foodservice, Inc.                                  |
| JTM Provisions Co., Inc.                     | Tasty Brands, LLC.   |
| Land O'Lakes, Inc.                           | Tyson Sales and Distribution, Inc. Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc. |
| Let's Do Lunch d/b/a Integrated Food Service |  |
| McCain Foods USA Inc.                        |  |